9/6/25, 11:55 AM

Verona Invitational

Verona, WI

Hosted by Verona High School

9/6/2025

Verona Invitational

======= Girls Varsity Division 3 TEAM SCORE ==========

Elizabeth Curtis
Addison Evenstad
Molly Hamilton
Odessa Huebner
Mckenna Jothen
Alice Amundson

Assumption

(21:37.1 108:05.1 3:53.7)

Lucy Dolan

Leire Sainz De Roz
Baylee Hartjes
Jordyn Jaglinski
Ellie Graumann
Emmercyn Breu

Watertown Luther Prep

(22:05.0 110:24.7 0:54.0)

Emma Patrick

Jolie Habben

Naomi Taylor

Rachel Felsing
Brianna Wiedenhoeft
Callie Peil

Millie Heiderich

Aquinas

(21:45.7 108:48.2 2:30.0)

Emily Bagniefski
Sanjana Musafir
Alexa Myre

Helen Onyeabor
Madelynn Grossbach
Ava Fernholz

Hope Hawker

Altoona

(22:46.9 113:54.2 5:15.2)

Abbie Hoage

Piper Anderson
Brooke Groves
Alaina Lebeis
Yonna Olson

Lilly Ludy
Kennedy Radcliffe

New Glarus/Monticello

(23:51.9 119:19.2 4:06.5)

46
( 47)
( 49)

Molly Olson

Lucy Sidwell

Mya Clark

Mirielle Smith

Ella Salas

Taliyah Pitman-Shell
Kathryn Talarczyk

file:///C:/RunScore/RSTMP$$$.HTML

13



9/6/25, 11:55 AM

Verona Invitational

Time

19:11.7
19:11.9
19:49.6
20:17 1
20:30.5
20:52.6
21:19.2
21:30.8
21:45.0
21:52.8
21:53.4
21:58.9
21:59.8
22:15.3
22:16.5
22:19.8
22:21.2
22:24.8
22:26.0
22:31.1
22:31.4
22:31.5

7 166 St Ambrose Academy (23:52.4 119:21.6 2:10.1)
1 24 Bella Belter 1o 22:44.9
2 27 Rebecca Sanders 11 23:21.3
3 33 Anna Haun 12 23:47.3
4 40 Reagan Smith 12 24:33.1
5 42 Tana Borland 10  24:55.0
6 ( 44) Stella Guetzlaff 9 25:05.6
7 ( 45) Therese Carrano 11  25:10.5
8 208 Mauston (25:17.6 126:27.8 4:27.9)
1 22 Alicia Ratliff o 22:31.5
2 35 Crimson Hansen 9 24:03.9
3 48 Emalee Bohnert 12 26:01.8
4 51 Maddie Gosda 12 26:51.2
5 52 Kalyn Norling 9 26:59.4
6 ( 53) Scarlett Smith 11 28:28.2
Verona Invitational
Verona, WI
Hosted by Verona High School
9/6/2025
Girls Varsity Division 3
Place TmPl Name Year Teamname
1 1  Abbie Hoage 10 Altoona
2 2 Elizabeth Curtis 12 Westby
3 3 Lucy Dolan 12 Assumption
4 4 Leire Sainz De Roz 12 Assumption
5 5 Emily Bagniefski 11 Aquinas
6 6 Sanjana Musafir 10 Aquinas
7 7 Molly Olson 12 New Glarus/Monticello
8 8 Emma Patrick 1" Watertown Luther Prep
9 9 Alexa Myre 12 Aquinas
10 10 Jolie Habben 11 Watertown Luther Prep
11 11 Addison Evenstad 11 Westby
12 12  Molly Hamilton 1" Westby
13 13 Baylee Hartjes 12 Assumption
14 14 Jordyn Jaglinski 12 Assumption
15 15  Naomi Taylor 11 Watertown Luther Prep
16 16 Rachel Felsing 9 Watertown Luther Prep
17 17  Odessa Huebner 10 Westby
18 18 Brianna Wiedenhoeft 12 Watertown Luther Prep
19 19 Piper Anderson 11 Altoona
20 20 McKenna Jothen 1" Westby
21 21 Callie Peill 12 Watertown Luther Prep
22 22  Alicia Ratliff 9 Mauston
23 23 Helen Onyeabor 11 Aquinas

file:///C:/RunScore/RSTMP$$$.HTML

22:39.6

Pace
6:11
6:11
6:23
6:32
6:37
6:44
6:52
6:56
7:01
7:03
7:03
7:05
7:05
7:10
7:11
712
7:12
7:13
7:14
7:15
7:15
7:15
7:18

2/3



9/6/25, 11:55 AM
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Place
51
52
53

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

TmPI
51
52
53

Bella Belter
Millie Heiderich

Madelynn Grossbach

Rebecca Sanders
Lucy Sidwell
Alice Amundson
Brooke Groves
Ava Fernholz
Ellie Graumann
Anna Haun
Hope Hawker
Crimson Hansen
Alaina Lebeis
Yonna Olson
Emmercyn Breu
Mya Clark
Reagan Smith
Mirielle Smith
Tana Borland
Lilly Ludy

Stella Guetzlaff
Therese Carrano
Ella Salas

Taliyah Pitman-Shell

Emalee Bohnert
Kathryn Talarczyk

Kennedy Radcliffe
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com

10
11

11

10
11
11
9

12
11
9

11
12
10
10
12
11
10
11
9

11
12
10
12
9

11

Verona Invitational
St Ambrose Academy
Watertown Luther Prep
Aquinas
St Ambrose Academy
New Glarus/Monticello
Westby
Altoona
Aquinas
Assumption
St Ambrose Academy
Aquinas
Mauston
Altoona
Altoona
Assumption
New Glarus/Monticello
St Ambrose Academy
New Glarus/Monticello
St Ambrose Academy
Altoona
St Ambrose Academy
St Ambrose Academy
New Glarus/Monticello
New Glarus/Monticello
Mauston
New Glarus/Monticello
Altoona

Verona Invitational

Verona, WI
Hosted by Verona High School
9/6/2025
Girls Varsity Division 3
Name Year Teamname Time Pace
Maddie Gosda 12 Mauston 26:51.2 8:39
Kalyn Norling 9 Mauston 26:594 842
Scarlett Smith 11 Mauston 28:28.2 9:10

22:44.9
22:49.3
23:00.5
23:21.3
23:22.3
23:25.9
23:35.6
23:36.3
23:43.3
23:47.3
23:50.8
24:03.9
24:14.0
24:26.9
24:32.2
24:32.4
24:33.1
24:39.6
24:55.0
24:59.2
25:05.6
25:10.5
25:25.7
25:39.1
26:01.8
26:22.9
26:31.0

Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com

file:///C:/RunScore/RSTMP$$$.HTML

7:20
7:21
7:25
7:31
7:32
7:33
7:36
7:36
7:39
7:40
7:41
7:45
7:48
7:53
7:54
7:54
7:55
7:57
8:02
8:03
8:05
8:07
8:12
8:16
8:23
8:30
8:33

3/3



