

Verona Invitational  
Verona, WI  
Hosted by Verona High School  
9/6/2025

===== Girls Varsity Division 3 TEAM SCORE =====

1.	62	Westby		(21:35.3	107:56.5	3:19.2)
=====						
1	2	Elizabeth Curtis	12	19:11.9		
2	11	Addison Evenstad	11	21:53.4		
3	12	Molly Hamilton	11	21:58.9		
4	17	Odessa Huebner	10	22:21.2		
5	20	Mckenna Jothan	11	22:31.1		
6	( 29)	Alice Amundson	10	23:25.9		
2.	66	Assumption		(21:37.1	108:05.1	3:53.7)
=====						
1	3	Lucy Dolan	12	19:49.6		
2	4	Leire Sainz De Roz	12	20:17.1		
3	13	Baylee Hartjes	12	21:59.8		
4	14	Jordyn Jaglinski	12	22:15.3		
5	32	Ellie Graumann	9	23:43.3		
6	( 38)	Emmercyn Breu	10	24:32.2		
3.	67	Watertown Luther Prep		(22:05.0	110:24.7	0:54.0)
=====						
1	8	Emma Patrick	11	21:30.8		
2	10	Jolie Habben	11	21:52.8		
3	15	Naomi Taylor	11	22:16.5		
4	16	Rachel Felsing	9	22:19.8		
5	18	Brianna Wiedenhoeft	12	22:24.8		
6	( 21)	Callie Peil	12	22:31.4		
7	( 25)	Millie Heiderich	11	22:49.3		
4.	69	Aquinas		(21:45.7	108:48.2	2:30.0)
=====						
1	5	Emily Bagniefski	11	20:30.5		
2	6	Sanjana Musafir	10	20:52.6		
3	9	Alexa Myre	12	21:45.0		
4	23	Helen Onyeabor	11	22:39.6		
5	26	Madelynn Grossbach	12	23:00.5		
6	( 31)	Ava Fernholz	11	23:36.3		
7	( 34)	Hope Hawker	11	23:50.8		
5.	123	Altoona		(22:46.9	113:54.2	5:15.2)
=====						
1	1	Abbie Hoage	10	19:11.7		
2	19	Piper Anderson	11	22:26.0		
3	30	Brooke Groves	11	23:35.6		
4	36	Alaina Lebeis	11	24:14.0		
5	37	Yonna Olson	12	24:26.9		
6	( 43)	Lilly Ludy	11	24:59.2		
7	( 50)	Kennedy Radcliffe	11	26:31.0		
6.	161	New Glarus/Monticello		(23:51.9	119:19.2	4:06.5)
=====						
1	7	Molly Olson	12	21:19.2		
2	28	Lucy Sidwell	9	23:22.3		
3	39	Mya Clark	10	24:32.4		
4	41	Mirielle Smith	11	24:39.6		
5	46	Ella Salas	12	25:25.7		
6	( 47)	Taliyah Pitman-Shell	10	25:39.1		
7	( 49)	Kathryn Talarczyk	9	26:22.9		

7.	166	St Ambrose Academy		(23:52.4 119:21.6 2:10.1)
=====				
1	24	Bella Belter	10	22:44.9
2	27	Rebecca Sanders	11	23:21.3
3	33	Anna Haun	12	23:47.3
4	40	Reagan Smith	12	24:33.1
5	42	Tana Borland	10	24:55.0
6	( 44)	Stella Guetzlaff	9	25:05.6
7	( 45)	Therese Carrano	11	25:10.5

8.	208	Mauston		(25:17.6 126:27.8 4:27.9)
=====				
1	22	Alicia Ratliff	9	22:31.5
2	35	Crimson Hansen	9	24:03.9
3	48	Emalee Bohnert	12	26:01.8
4	51	Maddie Gosda	12	26:51.2
5	52	Kalyn Norling	9	26:59.4
6	( 53)	Scarlett Smith	11	28:28.2

**Verona Invitational**  
**Verona, WI**  
**Hosted by Verona High School**  
**9/6/2025**  
**Girls Varsity Division 3**

Place	TmPI	Name	Year	Teamname	Time	Pace
1	1	Abbie Hoage	10	Altoona	19:11.7	6:11
2	2	Elizabeth Curtis	12	Westby	19:11.9	6:11
3	3	Lucy Dolan	12	Assumption	19:49.6	6:23
4	4	Leire Sainz De Roz	12	Assumption	20:17.1	6:32
5	5	Emily Bagniefski	11	Aquinas	20:30.5	6:37
6	6	Sanjana Musafir	10	Aquinas	20:52.6	6:44
7	7	Molly Olson	12	New Glarus/Monticello	21:19.2	6:52
8	8	Emma Patrick	11	Watertown Luther Prep	21:30.8	6:56
9	9	Alexa Myre	12	Aquinas	21:45.0	7:01
10	10	Jolie Habben	11	Watertown Luther Prep	21:52.8	7:03
11	11	Addison Evenstad	11	Westby	21:53.4	7:03
12	12	Molly Hamilton	11	Westby	21:58.9	7:05
13	13	Baylee Hartjes	12	Assumption	21:59.8	7:05
14	14	Jordyn Jaglinski	12	Assumption	22:15.3	7:10
15	15	Naomi Taylor	11	Watertown Luther Prep	22:16.5	7:11
16	16	Rachel Felsing	9	Watertown Luther Prep	22:19.8	7:12
17	17	Odessa Huebner	10	Westby	22:21.2	7:12
18	18	Brianna Wiedenhoeft	12	Watertown Luther Prep	22:24.8	7:13
19	19	Piper Anderson	11	Altoona	22:26.0	7:14
20	20	McKenna Jothen	11	Westby	22:31.1	7:15
21	21	Callie Peil	12	Watertown Luther Prep	22:31.4	7:15
22	22	Alicia Ratliff	9	Mauston	22:31.5	7:15
23	23	Helen Onyeabor	11	Aquinas	22:39.6	7:18

24	24	Bella Belter	10	St Ambrose Academy	22:44.9	7:20
25	25	Millie Heiderich	11	Watertown Luther Prep	22:49.3	7:21
26	26	Madelynn Grossbach	12	Aquinas	23:00.5	7:25
27	27	Rebecca Sanders	11	St Ambrose Academy	23:21.3	7:31
28	28	Lucy Sidwell	9	New Glarus/Monticello	23:22.3	7:32
29	29	Alice Amundson	10	Westby	23:25.9	7:33
30	30	Brooke Groves	11	Altoona	23:35.6	7:36
31	31	Ava Fernholz	11	Aquinas	23:36.3	7:36
32	32	Ellie Graumann	9	Assumption	23:43.3	7:39
33	33	Anna Haun	12	St Ambrose Academy	23:47.3	7:40
34	34	Hope Hawker	11	Aquinas	23:50.8	7:41
35	35	Crimson Hansen	9	Mauston	24:03.9	7:45
36	36	Alaina Lebeis	11	Altoona	24:14.0	7:48
37	37	Yonna Olson	12	Altoona	24:26.9	7:53
38	38	Emmercyn Breu	10	Assumption	24:32.2	7:54
39	39	Mya Clark	10	New Glarus/Monticello	24:32.4	7:54
40	40	Reagan Smith	12	St Ambrose Academy	24:33.1	7:55
41	41	Mirielle Smith	11	New Glarus/Monticello	24:39.6	7:57
42	42	Tana Borland	10	St Ambrose Academy	24:55.0	8:02
43	43	Lilly Ludy	11	Altoona	24:59.2	8:03
44	44	Stella Guetzlaff	9	St Ambrose Academy	25:05.6	8:05
45	45	Therese Carrano	11	St Ambrose Academy	25:10.5	8:07
46	46	Ella Salas	12	New Glarus/Monticello	25:25.7	8:12
47	47	Taliyah Pitman-Shell	10	New Glarus/Monticello	25:39.1	8:16
48	48	Emalee Bohnert	12	Mauston	26:01.8	8:23
49	49	Kathryn Talarczyk	9	New Glarus/Monticello	26:22.9	8:30
50	50	Kennedy Radcliffe	11	Altoona	26:31.0	8:33

Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. [www.pttiming.com](http://www.pttiming.com)

**Verona Invitational**  
**Verona, WI**  
**Hosted by Verona High School**  
**9/6/2025**  
**Girls Varsity Division 3**

Place	TmPI	Name	Year	Teamname	Time	Pace
51	51	Maddie Gosda	12	Mauston	26:51.2	8:39
52	52	Kalyn Norling	9	Mauston	26:59.4	8:42
53	53	Scarlett Smith	11	Mauston	28:28.2	9:10

Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. [www.pttiming.com](http://www.pttiming.com)